bank account of the applicant as crime proceeds. The 

learned counsel for the applicant agrees to furnish above 

surety with P.R. Bond in the like amount.  

5. In view of the above, the applicant is granted bail on 

medical ground subject to furnishing solvent surety in 

the sum of Rs.2,22,91,000/- (Rupees Two crore twenty-

two lacs ninety-one thousand only) with P.R. Bond in the 

like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court. In 

addition to the surety the applicant will also deposit his 

original passport in the trial court. The bail application is 

disposed of. 

Judge 
ns